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BHAVAN'’S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPURK

CURRICULUM PLAN
2023-24
SUBJECT:- BIOLOGY
STD:-IX
Mont Weekly No. Topics Sub-Topics No.of Activities/ Assignments & Learning Outcomes/Sustainable Development
h Dates of Periods Evaluation Goals/Skills Assessed
Peri Required Smart Class Modules
ods
”vw_ 5/4-8/4 |02 | Ch.5: 5.1: What are living organisms made 01 EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING 1.Read the chapter Students will be able to recognize the structure
up of? . 2.Diagram practice _ : : : _
Fundament To know the parts of compound | will be given. andl lacation of organelles in plantand avimal
al Unitof | 5.2: What is cell made up of? microscope 3.Questions given | cell
Life will be discussed. &
5.3: What is the structural ._.o. make a temporary mount of 21 Century skill
organization of a cell? 01 onion peel
Observation, psychomotor skill
To make a temporary mount of
cheek cell Hands on activity
10/4 — 03 6.0 Pl theek P 59) 01 They will be able to co-relate the structure and
2:T: rane no
15/4 J functions of some organelles.-Observational
EBIXMODULES:- and Analytical skill
5.2.1:Plasma membrane (Contd.) 01 | Cell-Prokaryotic, eukaryotic, They will be able to differentiate bet lant
y Shape, Diffusion. y e able to differentiate between plan
01 Osmosis, To demonstrate and animal cell.-Analytical skill
osmosis by using resins or any 1. Diagram practice
other substance. will be given.
1714 -21/4 . 2. Questions given
02 5.2 2-:Cell wall 01 To show them permanent slides | yij| pe discussed Students will be able to relate the process of
of plant and animal cell. I ; ;
Comparison between diffusion and osmosis to various events or
Plant & Animal cell activities that occur in day to day life.
5.2.3:Nucleus 01
Analytical skill, critical thinking
Nucleus(contd)
24/4 — - 0 Students will be able to state the importance
29/4 and functions of Nucleus - Recall

EBIX MODULES:-
Modules on Cell organelles

Students will be able to identify the cytoplasm




MAY 01 5.2.4:Cytoplasm through the microscope-observational skill
02/05- 01
04/05
JUN
E 20/6-24/6 | 02 5.2.5:Cell organelles
02 Students will be able to state ti¢ differente.
between RER and SER — Analytical skill
26/6-30/6 | 02 . . etw! S nalyti
Endoplasmic Reticulum 02
01
Students will be able to differentiate the role of
JuL | 1/7-7/7 03 . Golgi Apparatus from Lysosomes — Critical
Y Golgi Apparatus, Lysosomes, 03 Thinking
10/7 - . 5 e g
15/7 03 Plastids, Mitochionidiia, Students will be able to state the similarities
03 and differences between Mitochondria and
Plastids — Analytical skill
1717-2217 v : —
02 acuoles, Cell Division 03
Oibstion &.ARs DSSEHR Students will be able to differentiate between
24/7-2817 Mitosis and Meiosis -Analytical skill
REVISION OF PERIODIC TEST -l
PERIODIC TEST-01
DATE: 31/07/2023
Portion: Ch.05
Fundamental Unit
of Life
AUG | 1/8-5/8 02 | Ch.06 6.1: Are plants & animals made of 02 EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING Students will be able to identify the tissue
usT Tissue same type of tissues? . ) o 2. Questions given based on their location, function and structure.-
1.Apical Meristematic tissue- will be discussed. Observational skill
7/8-12/8 02 6.2 Plarit tissiies 02 Growth of root tips in onionbulb




SEP

TEM
BER

14
17/08-
19/8

21/8 —
26/8

28,29,31/
08

1/9-2/9

4/9-8/9

11/09-

16/09

18 SEPT-

21SEPT

03

03

02

01

02

02

02

6.2.1:Meristematic tissue.

2.2 Permanent tissue- Simple
&permanent

6.2.2(ii) Complex Permanent Tissues

REVISION FOR PERIODIC TEST-lI

6.3Animal tissues
6.3.1 Epithelial tissues

6.3.1 Epithelial tissues(CONTD.)

PORTION COMPLETION 18 TH
SEPTEMBER 2023

REVISION FOR HALF YEARLY
EXAMINATION

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION:

26™ SEPTEMBER TO 11™
OCTOBER 2023

PORTION
Ch: 5 Fundamental unit of life

Ch:6 Tissues(till Plant Tissue)

03

03

02

01

02

02

02

2. To observe T.S of stem
Under compound microscope
by making a temporary mount

3. Study of permanent slides
having-
Parenchyma,Collenchyma,Scler
enchyma, to make a temporary
mount of leaf peel to observe
Stomata

EBIXMODULES:-
Plant tissues
Vascular bundles

A Study of permanent slides
having- animal tissue

EBIX MODULES:-
Connective tissues

Muscular tissues
Nervous tissues

PERIODIC TEST-02
DATE: 04/09/2023

Portion: Ch.06
Tissues(till Plant
Tissue)

They will be able to recognize the parts of
organism where a particular tissue is present -
Analytical skills, psychomotor skill.

Students will be able to classify different types
of tissues in plants and animal - Analytical skill

By drawing diagram of different types of tissues
their- drawing skills will be developed.
Creativity, proportion, precision skill




OoCT
OBE

NOV
EMB
ER

12/10-14-
10

16/10-
21110

25/10-
27110

30/10,

31110

1711 -

4/11,

6/11-9/11

10/11-
2211

23111 -
25/11,

28/11-

01

03

03

02

02

01

Ch15.Impr
ovement in
food
resource

RECAPITULATION OF ANIMAL
TISSUE (INTRODUCTION )AND
EPITHELIAL TISSUE

6.3.2 Connective tissues

6.3.3 Muscular tissues

6.3.4 Nervous tissues

Que. & Ans. Discussion

DIWALI VACATION

10/11/2023 TO 22/11/2023

Introduction
15.1 Improvement in Crop Yield

01

03

03

02

02

01

ACTIVITIES:-
1. Activity to select good quality
of seeds

Students will be able to classify different types
of Connective tissues -Analytical skill

Students will be able to differentiate type s of
Muscular tissues - Analytical skill

Students will be able to draw a labelled diagram
of a Nerve cell — Creative skill

Students will be able to classify different types
of tissues in plants and animal - Analytical skill




DEC
EMB
ER

JAN
UAR

30/11

1,2,4/12-
8/12

1112 -
16/12
18/12 —
23/12
26/12 —
30/12

11 -6M1

8/1 -13/1

16/1 -
20/

2211 -251

29/1 -31/1

01

03

03

03

03

03

02

02

02

01

01

15.1.1 Crop variety improvem

16.1.2 Crop production management

1. Nutrient management

2.Irrigation

3. Cropping patterns

15.1.3 Storage of grains
15.2 Animal husbandry
15.2.1 Cattle farming)
15.2.2 Poultry farming

15.2.3 fish production-
Marine fishery

Inland fishery
15.2.4 Bee keeping
Que. & Ans. Discussion

PORTION COMPLETION
DATE:20/2/23

REVISION FOR ANNUAL

01

03

03

03

03

03

02

02

02

01

2 Activity to identify various
cereals, pulses, oil seeds

EBIXMODULES:-
Pollution by fertilizers
Plant breeding, Effects
chemical fertilizers

EBIXMODULES:-

Irrigation ,Soil improvement,
Mixed cropping, Rotation of
crops, Weed control

Weeding in the school garden
2. Emasculation, bagging
Activity to be demonstrated

To make them grow different
crops in trays in definite row
pattern.

Visit to a nearby fisheries
centre and poultry farm
whichever is feasible.

EBIX MODULES:-
Storage of grains
Fumigation

PERIODIC TEST-03

PORTION:TISSUES
(ONLY ANIMAL
TISSUE)

DATE: 11/12/2023

Students will learn various terms related to
food production.

They will be able to recognize the pictures
related to various sources of food and steps in
food production.-

Students will be able to identify different types
of farm produce depending upon their nutritive
value and crop seasons in which they are
cultivated.

Observation and critical thinking skills
Students will be able to compare the ancient
techniques and modern methods in the field of
agriculture ( Use of fertilizer and manures)and
animal husbandry.-

Hands on activity, Environmental sensitivity

under SDG ,Collaborative learning skill
Environmental sensitivity under SDG

Students will appreciate the development in
science and technology in the field of
agriculture and animal husbandry in order to
increase the production.

Students will be able to state the benefits of
Apiculture, and the importance of Bees in the
environment — Environmental sensitivity
under SDG




02 EXAMINATION
FEB They will be able to identify the ways in which
RUA . ;
RY 03 we can ensure better quality and quantity of
5/2 - 9/2 ANNUAL EXAMINATION FROM food from plants and animals.
2/3/24-15103/24
12/2 -
17/2
2 )
Ao = \ s
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BHAVAN’S B.P.VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR

SESSION 2023-24

STD: IX

SUBJECT: BIOLOGY

LIST OF EXPERIMENTS:-

1: Preparation of stained temporary mounts of (a) onion peel, (b) human cheek cells & to record observations and draw their labeled diagrams.

2: Identification of Parenchyma, collenchyma and Sclerenchyma tissues in plants, striped, smooth and cardiac muscle fibers and nerve cells in

animals, from prepared slides. Draw their labeled diagrams.



BHAVAN’S B. P.VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR
CURRICULUM PLAN

SESSION: 2023-24
SUBJECT: BIOLOGY

STD.: IX
_‘mx.zo. NAME OF THE TEACHER BRANCH PHONE NOs EMAIL ID SIGNATURE
01 MRS.CHITRA DOLKE CIVIL LINES 9404090113 | chitradolke.bvmcl@gmail.com it
102 | MRS.SANDHYA DESHPANDE | CIVIL LINES 9049898208 deshpandesandhya2401@gmail.com | &
|03 MIRS.MEENA SALODKAR | CIVIL LINES 9822789905 meenasalodkar.ms@gmail.com ﬂ_@ "
04 MIRS.ASHA ANASANE CIVIL LINES 9975017138 asha78anasane@gmail.com %%Nb\a\,l\\\\
e VIRS.VIDYA NANDANWAR SRIKRISHNA NAGAR | 7410764216 vidyanandanwar01@gmail.com @,ﬁ\
06 MRS.MANISHA SHARMA | SRIKRISHNA NAGAR | 9371246931 manisha71sharma@gmail.com .
| 07 MRS.NEHA GAURIHAR | SRIKRISHNA NAGAR | 9923860158 | nehagaurihar@gmail.com e
08 IViRS.RASHMI CHOURIKAR SRIKRISHNA NAGAR | 9923682709 rashmichourikarbvm@gmail.com M=
09 MR.SHASHIKANT NANDAGIRWAR ASHTI 7972933560 nandagirwarshashi2@gmail.com \mmmv
11 MRS.TABASSUM ALI ASHTI 8999649368 tabassumali318@gmail.com N2
12 MRS. VIJAYA PATIL ASHTI 9503310102 Vij.nari73@gmail.com i e
13 MRS.MANISHA BORIKAR ASHTI 9960043078 mwahale@gmail.com R
14 MRS. PUSHPITA CHAKRABORTY TRIMURTI NAGAR 9850503529 pushpitachakrabortyl7@gmail.com ?\
15 MRS.PRACHI SAMARTH TRIMURTI NAGAR | 9403371887 bvmtrmnbiology1098@gmail.com | —4F
16 MRS.POOJA BHAGAT KORADI 7768826637 its.poojargupta@gmail.com @\
17 MRS. SNEHA MISHRA KORADI 9960213200 shreegajanan.co@gmail.com %\
18 MS.MADHURIMA MUKHERJEE MOUDA 9511200369 madhurima96x@gmail.com \&
19 MS.SHIVANI YADAV CHINCHBHUVAN 9518374869 shivanigyadav@gmail.com !
20 MRS. MANISHA DHOTE WARDHA 9503939940 Manishadhote2604@gmail.com M- Dhote-
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Bhavan’s B.P. Vidya Mandir, Nagpur

'l Art — Integrated Activity/Project/Subject Enrichment (2023-2024)

Subject: r§ faerap £ Class: | X
Topic: Pa&gfﬁm
Sub-topic:__ K] a{c Dot

Nature of Task: ., oiedant

Task: P/?&P' (mﬂn’m,{]'r
Skills Assessed: @or?,.ﬂawﬁf : i)L.mci-.meT and. Neabness .

Leamning Objectives: _. 1. ol vl o ldl  Jawn Lo

D Pmﬂfmaﬁ Shes bhost oosk.

2] qulﬂjmj Jheu A&Qﬂ; and :)Mm& n wmfuw

3 Wm thew  Loosk - on w9 wLa Bases 1ih m.r//uz;_&,
ard punduall) :

4) F)pﬁ)unmﬂ rf’ﬂm ,pmw /.VEJM{MZP and otho ﬂeamu,&mexlzdfd
ﬁm Sheir arnoles.

Procedure o] ﬁu(ﬂmﬁ el b /M,Z:cc} fc

D ol wnliad mmfm_x NCERT a/;wﬁww and_eatra
’)urﬂct;ﬂ'\} an fiwf%//uz

07jwc,u ol b ased o drno roak and el Sobolled

J[ﬁ.ﬁ?z{@&.&_

npa)\ W\.ﬂp wq JU%WM
4) Do Hus ﬂmzmcfﬁm\,&! Lehun@e /e aé@y(

BVMSKN/QSG/CURM/2017/11 /F7
Page 1 of 2



Bhavan’s B.P. Vidya Mandir, Nagpur

e 4 Art — Integrated Activity/Project/Subject Enrichment (2023-2024)

Assessment Criteria: ﬁ} wpa\m&: |
hun e LL-J
Nealnemn

Duration of the Task: JJLV\MJ ’

Follow up / Feedback: “Teachat LMM W(I | g,ﬁJ e/b\_f?A

-

LA OMA ,Qmmw& undtoedn . and Vc‘.mme/t

’ l : ' /
dmw-ﬁ’»*ff‘ Y oA L@bﬂmf 8 |
(
\
Assessment Rubric: ' L-L{h;u,&*{ —0A.
Com/p!c'h'of“? /)f.mcft.{,d;&:f —02
Nealbrow v —0|
Tetad 04

Subject Coordinator’s: Name and Slj ature a

CL. : ga«&hung Mwm SKN: Nela QWM @/ -~
ASHTE: Mol B Tabasus A Viosap  TMN: Prachi Samadh <=
KORADI: {)epom Bi\mtﬁ @W}i CHB: Zliivaui ‘faolnuz@#

| MOUDH: Nodlucrina Hukburf

(SMT. ANJU BHUTANI) (SMT, NIRUPAMA PADMARA) %(SJ\ VANDANA BLL\}
PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL % /";’RNCIP\L

BVM, CL BVM, SRN VM, ASHTI

| 1 - ‘J -
2 Aads @@/
(SMT. PARWATI G. IVER) (Ms.SARBAKT BOSE) ‘/\;I.l Rl SRINIVASAN)
PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL
BVM, TRMN BVM, KORADI BVM, Cug

BVMSKN/QSG/CURM/2017/11 /F7
Page 2 of 2
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Quigefct Ennehment
Bhavan’s B.P. Vidya Mandir, Nagpur

> Art — Integrated Activity/Project/Subject Enrichment (2023-2024

Subject: ?)J_n[ﬁau . Class: !X
Topic: .Sy ool Enstehniond. |
sub-topic:_S.asticals .

Nature of Task: JMML[I }LL

Task: _Vadt ﬂmw _

LeanungOblcctweszl ol JIns N onAZ A LSRN O \ A QUL

2 m Auom Jﬁmu(c})& hamdr on miw%u
2o make 'ﬂ’u dudents avsase aleul Iﬁb@xbezmznmAgaLfa

\ ﬁ make m ﬂudamﬁ ﬂoa]m The DHMLM_EA%_QWX%

) vbexmw«:t m mmd

Procedure: !\ Yiaehet el dorenalals fhe. Uﬂlb i%tmakm%m

pxbejxmmbﬂ AﬁﬁLb o

g\ghumu aLk #u, dndands o ebser e S Aesulb and
nole, Mham m 2hor olsovalioy boek .

q\@&ado_mh Ul balrﬁ?m Tm@('b nele doum Jfhe ebsorial
“dsain dmam,mw draw mm ovze. andannle it dedn 4
Jhen, Maﬂj el See prd

BVMSKN/QSG/CURM/2017/11 /F7
Page 1 of 2
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Assessment Criteria: |) UJ/I/J!MAIZP VV‘PJ’W)
2§ Qmu/m m
4 Qaau Lt lu
AS Neatiny ac?

Duration of the Task: 46 h’u,l’l

Follow up / Feedback: H,Mﬁ}'w, HHU TMU. ﬂmumﬁnnd (UJM Q,CLLOlL ﬂ'UL
alidinbs L ..Uw,u/ dare pnauy dibbzet i pn dstnd dha
@xhpwmu Shelidill alio Ygude, Aharh M{HQVLQ
Aoood e @}chx i _and Yo gnedis 3
,be/ help- ” |

-

Assessment Rubric: ' mtb - ( 2_
Comblilttn- 02
Neatnuae — 5 |

Tedal A -

Subject Coordinator’s: Name and Signature

Ci.. \eru)v[ﬂv beatwaLda ,V SKN : Neka. 'g%"o«‘-«e\ﬂ% g/ -~

ASHTI: Hd)r .Bl\nwlw [y WTMN FIM_'/U)I{A ¢ V"? rewiu s
KORADI: “)OU\Q %}:’csqa] AB: Quuam %cﬂou 3 @_4
Do J “ UDR: Nra\il\umm l\{u,qutyur_

(SMT. ANJU BHUTANI) (SMT. NIRUPAMA PADMARAJ) (SMT. VANDANA BISEN)

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL % PRINCIPAL
BVM, CL BVM, SKN BZM AQH'II
@A'ﬂ \ R) (Ms S\RB&I Bosk) (SMT. RATT SRINIVASAN)

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL __PRINCIPAL
BVM, TRMN BVM, KORADI BVM, Cus

BVMSKN/QSG/CURM/2017/11 /F7
Page 2 of 2
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Bhavan’s B.P. Vidya Mandir, Nagpur

" Art— Inte“g{ted Activity/Project/Subject Enrichment (2023-2024)

Subject: %Lﬁi{’?‘{,\ C I« |- _}) Class: }ﬁ\i
Topic: Clekima é{ﬂ?inﬁ and 48 Nulsients (Tmprovement s n

. . 750D RESOVLES )
Sub-topic: Nw'lh; ent Managepnent”

Nature of Task: K)’J? © u}:P At vig .

Task: Ceis/ine /Oncp s atorn af Scrnap Bco){ Pmepaxm%‘Qn
. 7 _FAPT I NTEaPATED ACTIVITY) ‘j
Skills Assessed: < ne aHvidy pDhe Scnd 4+1‘on) £Bowle g_e,

i
G}lq-f-LSrv\ar{ Ship
7
Learning Objectives: Bl deipde  goill de ABI&-"/'D [e asn
& Lol v‘ahf{}ug C s ines’ é'f Sk Erm

72:«, wil) becoeme awah & A&ouf‘"ﬂmt_ Vadd o ng
/ .
ingrhedient s ugcr\ or\r\ — heas ﬁ\.k'lh‘f}—;or\a_l value.
//-.c/y i a\s® beceme Awane about the
qe_nq.\c\pki(.&j CondiHons »eq h}hei ’FD)L qrowing ““\L
3 ) = J J
C %08,

Procedure: A < a8 of SHAudenls Wi\ be ukiuic(co’
et 6 8&\0u{>3 ole?cncking G gon —he Sitengdh
o-F Ahe classe, 'T‘Tt/y oal) ! be ﬂSk’eq' ot do -%G’Sﬁ'g:lc-l"
on dhe Yahioug —,Fa.muus cwsines ot S;';Z#r'M!

H feivz ingaedjen s r:\r\:'\ /\M"Ai"}_;or\a.,’ value,
7Z‘-‘7’ w;q} Sclee” pne. Cuisine FDJz. JAex th?o
c\mh/ oLW\‘C(e, d4he wodlc an~ongSF Jhe ft\\ogﬂudcnﬁ
pne child wheis inlentled tnNcooging will piepant

—[L_L cUsL. §660n4 one ill Cellect A/uJ.gJ-:‘onmLVaffwz,/

—Zisd child will celleck TnToamaion ok [N Tedfenis,
FotrdrHo—batH $ind outdhe Reqional name of J Jniznﬁ_c{:eWW"-e}
,F’

LA A~

TN Pacpare. The Ovtn Pag @ and The SIXHk ong will Gu/hite
chout eogi pe Pepatation and Colicehvely Make a S‘Q%ﬁo £
BVMSKN/QSG/CURM/2017/11 /F7 d
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Bhavan’s B.P. Vidya Mandir, Nagpur

24 Art — Integrated Activity/Project/Subject Enrichment (2023-2024)

Assessment Criteria: ZZ s e o din) Jy‘ ?\x c Secntat or\j
KNOQ|CC{JC, Z safde moan Qﬁwn‘f Gheu,p A?namicS’
) )

Duration of the Task: _7_1470 Week s

Follow up / Feedback: i sl eride @it} he e_xpfdif\tg_’d‘e"“f
The activily 1 detail :
'#T-\:C“-i WiV be guided by Jhe Feachern 'FMM
A—\MC/_ '\"B r\—‘\mﬁddt\f‘ m@c-x&]““}‘v S"-Iuc’cn"f\g
talll  Wehk on Yhe })Mi}:tf.

Assessment Rubric: Eeulirnanyg EEI = 2 rn
_S.C_hm@/ Beof — 2Zm

?bcs. aﬁgm-}—ior\ ] A

Foadal — Sp,

Subject Coordinator’s: Name and Signature

CL : M;?:;; gccw{L,q Doglipacds §-skn: Nefz Qa.u;w@m& QV
ASHTI: 83 TMN: Prachi ,-goma-rHﬁ e

KORADI: 1pp0|A Bhagi} ‘?gl‘\"?}“/ AB: %{uuam Yaday '
o J J e MOUDA Madhusiva Mukhiry e (dyes
(SMT. ANJU BHUTANT) (SMT. NIRUPAMA PADMARAJ) (SMT. VANDANA BISEN)

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL RINCIPAL
BVM, CL BVM, SKN *\QP“‘ BVM, MHII
(Sarr. Amv.m(} l\ER} (MS.SARBANI BOSE) (SM' RINIVASAN)

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL
BVM, TRMN BVM, KORrADI BVM, Cus
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